

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 449 OF 2010

T.THIRUPURASUNDARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.A.SREEKRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

I.A.No.2(Appln.for permission to file addl.document)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anurag Jain,Adv.
Mr.R.K.GUpta, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Vishal Somany,Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings

until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master