

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 449 OF 2010

T.THIRUPURASUNDARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.A.SREEKRISHNAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent is present.

The order dated 17.1.2011 of the Hon'ble Court directed
as under:

"In view of the letter circulated, the
matter is adjourned by four weeks for
filing counter affidavit."

The ld. Counsel for the respondent has not so far filed
the counter affidavit. However, four weeks' time will expire
today. The ld. Counsel for the respondent may therefore, file
the counter affidavit today itself in case he wants to do so.

List again on 15.2.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj